

ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND WAIVER OF CLAIMS

The undersigned parent/guardian does, on behalf of themselves and their child or ward, express a desire to participate in the City of La Porte's organized sports program, or City of La Porte's youth enrichment programs and acknowledges that participation in the sporting activity or program has inherent risk of injury and includes contracting a disease like COVID-19, and in consideration for being able to participate does hereby assume all risk on behalf of themselves, their child or ward, and does further hereby, on behalf of themselves, their child or ward, forever release and discharge the City of La Porte, the La Porte City Park and Recreation Department, and their employees and agents, from any and all liability, causes of action or claims resulting from any injury, illness, negligence, or damage incurred during the participation in said event. Furthermore, the City of La Porte Park and Recreation Department reserves the right to use any likeness of participants in its programs for promotional purposes.

DATE

PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE

PARTICIPANT'S NAME (please print)